Annex No.5
Technical Description
Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)  5WK4 7594
SIEMENS VDO Automotive                                                                                SV C BC P2 RF TG
IC: 267T-5WK47594                  FCC ID:KR55WK47594
\\POSTZULA\Tpms_TG\TG1B_DC_LR\Landrover_Jaguar\Technical Doku_ECU_LF-Antenna
\Usermanual_ECU_LFantenna.pdf  1 of 5
User Manual / Functional Description

\Usermanual_ECU_LFantenna.pdf  4 of 5
Variants
Siemens type designation
Explanation
5WK4 7594 ECU with integrated receiver 315 MHz
5WK4 7593 ECU with integrated receiver 433.92 MHz
5WK4 7595 LF antenna
The two ECU variants use the same schematic, layout and assembly! The
only difference is the integrated RF receiver (which is not subject to this
homologation).
Typical usage pattern (for Europe only)
Worst case calculation:
4 drive cycles in 24 hours
30 minutes to localise the vehicle
• total transmission duration of 120 minutes in 24 hours
Transmitter ON   5 minutes / hour
Transmitter OFF   55 minutes / hour
Duty Cycle: TON / T (ON+OFF)  x 100% = 5 / 60 x 100 % = 8.3%
Technical description
Carrier frequency:    125 KHz
Frequency shift:    +/- 2%
Modulation:    none
Number of channels:   1
Rated Output Power:   <40 dBµA/m @ 3 m
Antenna:     dedicated
Voltage supply:    Vehicle battery
Voltage supply range:   9 to 16 Volts
SIEMENS VDO Automotive                                                                                SV C BC P2 RF TG
IC: 267T-5WK47594                  FCC ID:KR55WK47594
\\POSTZULA\Tpms_TG\TG1B_DC_LR\Landrover_Jaguar\Technical Doku_ECU_LF-Antenna
\Usermanual_ECU_LFantenna.pdf  5 of 5
Label design USA / Canada
Label information
Siemens VDO
5WK47594
IC: 267T-5WK47594
FCC ID:KR55WK47594
User manual information
IC: 267T-5WK47594
FCC ID:KR55WK47594
This device complies with part 15 of
the FCC Rules and RSS-210.